

101100123

Cor	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Little Professor Book Centers, Inc. _ Individual(s) Association	Little Profession Acquisition LLC by change of name to Little Professor Book Centers LLC 405 Little Lake, Suite C		
	_ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware Other	Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103		
3.	Nature of conveyance: 4-13-99	Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Michigan		
	Assignment <u>x</u> Merger Security Agreement <u>x</u> Change of Name	X Other: Corporation: Michigan		
Del Exe	Other: Lete incorrect registration No. 890,517 Ecution Date: ger and Change of Name ~ July 23, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from		
As	recorded in Frame/Reel 1830/0743 December 14, 1998	Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yesx No		
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		890,519		
		Additional numbers attached?		
		Yesx No		
		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ONE		
	Charles R. Rutherford Dykema Gossett PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00		
	1577 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304	Enclosed		
	(248) 203-0832	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 40E		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy		
	Charles R. Rutherford Charles Name Signa	KKutherford July 1996		
6	0380-008	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1		
		this portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 200255

MRD 12-111-08



12°14296	100927211	
	second the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Little Professor Book Centers, Inc.	Little Profession Acquisition LLC by change of name to Little Professor Book Centers LLC 405 Little Lake, Suite C	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnershi x Corporation-State: Delaware Other 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment x Merger Security Agreement x Change of Name Other:	Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Michigan X Other: Corporation: Michigan If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: Merger and Change of Name - July 23, 1998	Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	890,517 890,520 1,109,639 1,121,753 1,769,791 1,808,897 1,804,186	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached? Yesx No	
Charles R. Rutherford Dykema Gossett PLLC 1577 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 203-0832	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Seven (7) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
12/17/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000063 042223 890517	Enclosed	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 150.00 CH		
	 Deposit Account Number: 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account) 	
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE	
charles R. Rutherford	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy SRuther Bown Dec. 11, 1998	
Name S 60380-001, 009, 010, 011, 012, 013, 014	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet1	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 133613



Lansing, Michigan

This is to Certify that the Annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 7th day of December, 1998.

, Director

Corporation, Securities and Land Development Bureau

172

LD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (DOMESTIC L.L.C.)

for

LITTLE PROFESSOR ACQUISITION LLC

ID NUMBER: B23767

received by facsimile transmission on June 24, 1998 is hereby endorsed Filed on June 24, 1998 by the Administrator.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 24th day of June, 1998.

. Director

Corporation, Securities and Land Development Bureau

Julie Croll

REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0371

CAS 700 (8/46)				-
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF	CONSUMER AND INDUSTRY	SERVICES - CORPORATIO	N, SECURITIES & LAND DEVE	LOPMENT BUREAU
Cinto Renaived		(FOR BUREAL	J USE ONLY)	
_{Neme} William C. Brannan			EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Address 455 E. Elsenhower Par	kway, Sulte 220			
City Sinta	2ip			
Ann Arbor, Michigan 4	8108 he name and address you enter	zahouo	Ar processor	
Chaument will be returned to t	·			_
ARTICLE I	For use by Dom (Please read info provisions of Act 23, Pul		ility Companies ons on last page) undersigned execute t	
The name of the limited	d liability company is:	LITTLE PROFI	ESSOR ACQUISITION L	rc
purposes for which a li	es for which the limited I mited liability company n	nay be formed under t	the Limited Liability Con	npany Act of Michiga
ARTICLE IV				58 M 7 P / 5 M 7 P / 10 M 7 P / 1
1. The address of th	e registered office is: or Parkway, Suite 220, A	nn Arbor	Michigan 4	8108
3. The mailing addre	friess (City ss of the registered offic	e if different than abo		Z(P Code)
(r.q. вох) The name of the i	osident agent at the regi			IZIP Code) AN
	esired additional provisio		et; attach additional pa	ges if needed.)
RETAIL ACQUISITION L BY: WOLVERIN	LC, MEMBER E INVESTMENTS LLC, M	EMBER		
1	Signed this <u>24th</u> day of J	lune, <u>1998</u>		
By: (Signature) Jprome M. Schwartz, M of Wolverine Investment		(Signature)	By:(Sig	gnature)
(Typo or print name an		r print name and title) (Type or print name	and title)

CAS 550m (Rev. 4/96)	•		0980#04	77 072	3 BRGNFI	\$125.00
		MENT OF CONSUMER				
ate Received	CORPORATION, SE	CURITIES AND LAND	DEVELOPMEN (FORBURE/			
ALE NECEIVED		This document is effective on t			•	nin 90 dave
III . A. O. 400A		after received date is stated in	the document.	·		
PL 6 6 1770		ADJUSTED PURSUAN TELEPHONE AUTHORIZ	T TO ATION	LE	D	
Name			JU G	JL 23 19	998	
Robert F.Boesi	ger Fea	•		Administrate	or.	٠
Address	-	•	MI DEPARTMENT	OF CONSUMER & 1	NDUSTRY SERVICES EVELOPMENT BUREAU	
	venue, Suite 4000		EFFECTIVE DATE:			
Detroit	State Michigan	Zip Code 48226	Expiration date for ne	w assumed r	names: Decemb	er 31.
			Expiration date for tre	nsferred ass	umed names app	pear in Item 6
	eturned to the name and ad- cument will be mailed to the					
	•					
	CE	ERTIFICATE OF M	EDGED			
C				L!!!L. O	.	
Cro	ess Entity Merger for us	_	-	DINTY CO	mpanies	
		and Limited Partners	inips			
						•
-						
Pursuant to	o the provisions of Act 284	, Public Acts of 1972 (pro	ofit corporations), .	Act 23, Pu	iblic Acts of 1	1993
	npanies) and Act 213, Put	blic Acts of 1982 (limited p	partnerships), the	undersign	ed entities ex	recute the
following Certificate				•		
1. The Plan of Mer	ger (Consolidation) is as fo	llows:				
i a Tha nama of	anch constituent entituen	d ita idaatifiaatian ayaabari	· 0.1			
a. The name of	each constituent entity and	as reenancation number i	S:			
Little Professor Book Centers, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) 612-				2-827		
Little Profe	essor Acquisition LLA	C		В.	23767	
	-					
b. The name of	The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:				•	·
Little Professor Acquisition LLC B23767				23767		
; B25707					·····	
Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the survivor's principal p						ousiness:
405 Little	Lake Drive, Suite C	, Ann Arbor, Michi	gan 48103			
L			——————————————————————————————————————			
	if an effective date is desire		ing. The date mus	st be no m	ore than 90 d	ays after
the receipt of thi	is document in this office.)					
The merger (cor	nsolidation) shall be effectiv	ve on theday of		, 19_	•	

	corporation, state:		
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
book Centers, Inc.	125,000	Common Stock	N/A
		COMMON SLOCK	N/A
if the number of shares the change may occur is	is subject to change prior to the effecti as follows:	ve date of the merger or consoli	dation, the manner in whi
he manner and basis of co	nverting shares are as follows:		
The amendments to the are as follows:	Articles, or a restatement of the Article	es, of the surviving corporation to	be effected by the merge
The Plan of Merger will be any constituent profit con	pe furnished by the surviving profit correction.	poration, on request and without	cost, to any shareholder
e merger is permitted by	the state or country under whose law	it is incorporated and each foreig	n corporation has compl
th that law in effecting the	merĝer.		
	•		
Complete either Section (a) or (b) for each corporation)	of the incorporators of	
complete either Section (a	as approved by the majority consent of	of the incorporators of	mmenced business, has
a) The Plan of Merger w	as approved by the majority consent of	an corporation which has not co	mmenced business, has
a) The Plan of Merger w	ras approved by the majority consent of a Michigan	an corporation which has not co	mmenced business, has
a) The Plan of Merger w	as approved by the majority consent a Michig a Michignd has not elected a Board of Director	an corporation which has not co	mmenced business, has (Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorpora	as approved by the majority consent a Michig a Michig a Michig and has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name)	an corporation which has not co	
(Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora b) The plan of merger w the Board of Dire	as approved by the majority consent a Michigand has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) ator) (Type or Print Name) as approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (the sun	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora b) The plan of merger w the Board of Dire	as approved by the majority consent a Michig a Michig a Michig and has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) as approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (the sun	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora the plan of merger we without approval	as approved by the majority consent a Michigand has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) ator) (Type or Print Name) as approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the sum in Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporati
(Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora the plan of merger we without approval	as approved by the majority consent a Michig a Michig a Michig and has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) ator) (Type or Print Name) as approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the sum in Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporati
(Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora b) The plan of merger w the Board of Dire without approval	as approved by the majority consent a Michig a Michig a Michig and has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) ator) (Type or Print Name) as approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the sum in Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporati
(Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora b) The plan of merger w the Board of Dire without approval	as approved by the majority consent a Michig a Michig a Michig and has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) ator) (Type or Print Name) as approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the sum in Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) riving Michigan corporation
(Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora b) The plan of merger w the Board of Dire without approval	as approved by the majority consent a Michig a Michig a Michig and has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) ator) (Type or Print Name) as approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the sum in Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporati
(Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora (Signature of Incorpora b) The plan of merger w the Board of Dire without approval the Board of Dire 703a of the Act.	as approved by the majority consent a Michig a Michig a Michig and has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) ator) (Type or Print Name) as approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the sun and Section 703a of the Act. (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) riving Michigan corporation
issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporation (Signature of Incorporation of Direwithout approval) the Board of Direwithout approval of the Act.	as approved by the majority consent a Michig a Michig a Michig and has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) ator) (Type or Print Name) as approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the sum in Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation accordance with Section
(Signature of Incorpora b) The plan of merger w the Board of Dire without approval the Board of Dire 703a of the Act.	as approved by the majority consent a Michig a Michig a Michig and has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) ator) (Type or Print Name) as approved by: actors of	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the sun h Section 703a of the Act. wing Michigan corporation(s) in	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporati accordance with Section
issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporal (Signature of Incorporal (Signature of Incorporal the Board of Direwithout approval) the Board of Direwithout approval of the Act.	as approved by the majority consent a Michigand has not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) ator) (Type or Print Name) as approved by: as appro	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the sum h Section 703a of the Act. wing Michigan corporation(s) in	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporati accordance with Section zed Officer or Agent)

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

Chark and of t	ha fallawina:	
Check one of t	•	
☐ There are r	to changes to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving lim	nited liability company.
	ments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving lim ger are as follows:	nited liability company to be effect
Article ?	I: The name of the limited liability company is: Little Professor Book Centers LLC /	
	, ,	
The manner ar	nd basis of converting the membership interests are as follows:	
-		· .
The Plan of Me 705a(5) and by organized.	erger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability of erger was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability coly each constituent business organization in the manner provided by the diability company involved in the merger, this document is signed in action of the members of each constituent business organization.	mpany in accordance with section laws of the jurisdiction in which it
; Act.		
,e-	Signed this 10 TH day of July Retail Techniques LLC, its Member	, 19 <u></u>
	n 11.1	, its Manager
•	By: Wolvering Investments LLC, its Member (Signature of Mamber or Manager) WILLIAM C. BLANNAN	
	(Type or Prinz Name) Little Professor Acquisition LLC	
Į.	(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
	Signed thisday of	, 19,
¥	By(Signature of Member or Manager)	•.
	(Type or Print Name)	

4. Complete for any Limited Liability Companies only

EXHIBIT A

	Reg. No.	Trademark/ Servicemark	Registration Date	Docket No.
1	890,519	Little Professor Book Center	5/5/1970	60,380-008
2	890,520	Design	5/5/1970	60,380-009
3	1,109,639	Little Professor	12/19/1978	60,380-010
4	1,121,753	Little Professor	7/10/1979	60,380-011
5	1,769,791	Little Professor	5/11/1993	60,380-012
6	1,808,897	Little Professor Book Company	12/7/1993	60,380-013
7	1,804,186	Little Professor Book Company & Design	11/16/1993	60,380-014